AR241030
CLF24H4LS300P, 2.4-2.5GHz
v1.0 — 5 March 2024 Application Report
Document information
Status General Publication
Author(s) Naser H.R Miveroud
Abstract Measurement results of 2.4-2.5GHz line-up with the CLF24H4LS300P and
CLP24H4S30P driver

e
rty
n
a
m
e
.
 AR241030
CLF24H4LS300P 2.4-2.5GHz
AR241030 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Ampleon The Netherlands B.V. 2021. All rights reserved.
Application Report v1.0 — 5 March 2024 6 of 11
Figure 6    PCB and component layout
6.1 Bill of materials
Table 6: Bill of Materials
Designator Group Value Tolerance Name Manufacturer Quantity
C1, C3, C7, C13 Capacitor 100pF ±5% ATC600F101JW250XT ATC 4
C2 Capacitor 1.2pF ±0.1pF ATC600F1R2BW250XT ATC 1
C4, C5, C14, C15, C17 Capacitor 100nF ±5% GRM21B71H104A01L ATC 5
C6, C16, C18 Capacitor 4.7uF ±10% C2012X7R1H475K TDK 3
C7, C8 Capacitor 1.2pF ±0.1pF ATC800R1R2BW500T ATC 2
C8, C12 Capacitor 1nF ±0.1pF ATC800B102JW50XT TDK 2
C9, C38 Capacitor 22µF/63V
±10% Aluminium Polymer Capacitor
D6 x H8
ATC
2
C10, C11 Capacitor 1.4pF ±0.1pF ATC600F1R4BW250XT ATC 2
C12 Capacitor 1.1pF ±0.1pF ATC600F1R1JW250XT ATC 1
C13 Capacitor 10uF/100V ±10% C3225X7R2A106K TDK 1
L1 Inductor 12nH ±10% 0805HP -120XJRB Coilcraft 1
L2 Inductor 220nH ±5%  0805HP -221XJRB Coilcraft 1
L3 Inductor 6.8nH ±5% 0805HP -6R8XJRB Coilcraft 1